Scope of delivery

Basic data Weights
Order number: 600017568 Gross weight: 0/0
Vehicle number: 4152919 1. Front axle: 0/0
Vehicle variant: TGS 35.470 8X4 BL 2. Front axle: 0/0
Type of vehicle: missing text (vehicle_type: 3. Front axle: 0/0
Basic vehicle: L41S SU 37 Leading axle: 0/0
Status: In production 1. Rear axle: 0/0
Planned delivery date: 3/4/20 2. Rear axle: 0/0
Trailing axle: 0/0

Add/remove Code

Current scope of delivery
0071AA
0O5UW
BB6EG
018V2
021HF
022QE
023JD
025MG
026EF
027AN
028MP
029GC
02AAG
030EE
032AB
034NM
035ET
037AC
038GH
038JH
038PG
038RG
038XT

Melina Kupisch

Description

steering arrangement, left

Wheelbase 1795+4105+1350 mm

rear frame overhang 1050 mm

Engine D2676LF79 - 470 hp / 346 kW EURO6 SCR - 2,400 Nm C-R OBD-D
Gearbox software for road deployment (TipMatic PROFI Performance)
MAN TipMatic® 12 28 OD gearbox

Fuel tank 400l right and 35| AdBlue

front axle VOK-09/VOK-09, dropped

front springs parabolic 9,5 t

radiator and intercooler for up to 35 degrees ambient temperature
Rear springs, air, 2x11.5 t

Propshafts for high load profile

Instrument panel km/h 'High-Line in colour'

steering wheel with height and inclination adjustment

MAN BrakeMatic (electronic brake system)

hypoid rear axle HYD-1370/HY-1350

Hypoid axle ratio i = 3.70

with differential lock in rear axle

disc wheels 10 hole 11.75-22.5 on 1st FA TL

disc wheels 10-hole11.75-22.5 on 2nd front axle TL

disc wheels 10-hole 9.00-22.5 on 1st RA TL

disc wheels 10-hole 9.00-22.5 on 2nd RA TL

without spare wheel
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Add/remove Code

03KAA
042EK
O50NF
052AC
058BA
058NH
O59NE
O5NAE
080AF
T16AE
T18EK
118MA
118TG
T19EH
122J4
124AT
124AW
128EC
142AD
T42AF
156MC
T156WR
153EY
153KA
159XS
194AD
201AS
201FA
203EK
203EU

205CL
206BV
206KB
208AL
208EA
2710XX
211FD

Melina Kupisch

Description

fuel tank fitted

Digital tachograph DSRC; made by CONTI

L cab 2240mm wide, 2280mm long

Storage box accessible from inside and outside - flap unlocked from inside
seat coverings in standard quality

driver’s seat, high-comfort, with air suspension

co-driver’s seat static, with longitudinal, seat back and height adjustment
front panel unlockable from inside

door interior panelling fabric

visco fan

Short mounting base (engine only)

EDC engine regulation

Engine operating temperature range, moderate climates

General PTO parameterisation

PTO NTX/10b with flange f=1.38 below

Fuel filter for fuels up to Cleanliness Class 21

Fuel pre-filter (oil separator/water trap) with mixing valve and water sensor
Pressure sensor for air spring bellows

Preparation of remote download data interface for digital tachograph
calibrate tachograph

Window cleaning set

Brushed aluminium insert on instrument panel

air auxiliary heater EBERSPACHER D4S

air conditioning system AC R134A without CFHC

without cab insulation NORDIC (against cold) for M, L and LX cab
opeator’s manual in GERMAN

air intake raised with dry air filter

fine dust and pollen filter

connection for external engine speed control (ZDR)

Control module for external data exchange (customer-specific control module) with

fleet management system interface 2.0 (FMS), body functionality
1-cylinder air compressor, 360 ccm with economy system

qUL: Exhaust system relocated
Exhaust on right with bottom outlet
regulated rocker arm brake (EVBec)
MAN PriTarder

Without flame-start/jump-start system

Single-disc clutch DBE 430
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Add/remove Code

212AA
227AC
230AH
230ER
2306FC
232HA
236AF
241AC
245XX
256AF
256EA
258HA
258NA
259CA
259CB
262XX
265AF
272FA
286DC
2806EC
286HD
2800E
2860U
283FS
28KSB
280AA
280AG
280AJ
280AN
280AP
280AT
280AU
28QAB
28QCK
28QDV
28QFE
28QGW

Melina Kupisch

Description

gearbox shift lock, pneumatic

rear axle breather upswept

rear underride guard, round

front underride guard

lateral guard

synthetic bumper with integrated airdam

cross member for trailer coupling

without platform mounting brackets

without spare wheel holder

steering wheel lock with immobiliser

emergency steering pump

anti-lock braking system (ABS)

ECAS air suspension

disc brake for front axle

disc brake for rear axle

without brake connection on frame end

Parking brake with pneumatic application of front wheel brakes
Entry lighting for driver and co-driver

qUL: Flat cab roof, straight, lowered by 190 mm, L cab

Fly mesh guard before radiator

Engine start/stop device under front panel

QRC: rear frame overhang

qUL: Offset battery box

Cab mounts on coil springs for "L,LX ,XL,XLX,XXL" cab

qUL: Fuel tank relocated

qUL: adjustment of sunblind in front of windscreen

qUL: adjustment of revolving beacon on cab roof

Qualified conversion supplier: Adaptation of antenna for radio
Qualified conversion supplier: Adaptation of red/white interior lighting in cab roof
qUL: Adaptation of antenna for digital radio reception (DAB+)
Qualified conversion supplier: Adaptation of clearance lamps
Qualified conversion supplier: Adaptation of stowage compartment above windscreen
qUL: AdBlue tank relocated

Qualified conversion supplier: CO2 characteristic data for MAN Individual scope
qUL: Compressed air tank offset

qUL: Without vent flap in cab roof

qUL: propshaft
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Add/remove Code

28QKV
28QMD
28QPS
28QRA
28ZAZ
303AX
303CC
309AA
310EE
316HQ
310LH
310PA
311PE

311PK

318AI
318AK
319AR
321EC
324AC
325AA
325EA
325HB

326FZ
326XY
327AF
329CT
329ER
329HC
331AB
339FP
345AS
345EA
346CA
350AB
350IW
350JE
350JM

Melina Kupisch

Description

Qualified conversion supplier: Fuel pre-filter relocated
Qualified conversion supplier: Applicable documents
qUL: parametrisation for special-purpose vehicles
qUL: Frame attachments

qUL: Wheelbase

Lockable tank fastener - 1 u. ventilated for master key system
AdBlue lockable filler cap 1 pc.

Beam throw regulator

Halogen twin headlights H7 for right-hand traffic

LED daytime driving lights (ECE R87-compliant)
Red/white interior lighting in cab roof

cable harness for taillights 1.5 m, delivered loose

Automatic lowering of the air suspension to rubber/metal buffer with residual pressure
control

ECAS parameter entry with additional circuit for suppressing the automatic levelling
suspension system

LED clearance lamps

lateral marker lights

reading lamp for driver

Central locking

Two-tone horn,electric

MAN Tronic (on-board computer)

Language 1 ‘German’ for display in instrument panel

provision for toll recording system “TollCollect onboard unit (dashboard
fitting)mat.provided and owned by TC

Socket in cab 12V 2-pole and 24V 2-pole
Without 12/24 V socket on end of frame
Battery main switch, mechanical

Two 12-V 175-Ah batteries

Battery box up to 175 Ah

Maintenance sign for batteries - 'maintenance-free'
Basic alternator

Display on the dashboard for operating data
Maximum electronic speed limitation 90 km/h
Cruise control

charging pressure indicator

MAN sound system

Connectivity Board module (RIO Box)

Video function via USB/SD interface

MAN media package Navigation
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Add/remove Code

356NP

3500R
350PB
350TQ

351ME
351US
352DX
352WS
362AH
363AA
366CA
3706CR
373AE
376FA
376HA
376KA
376XK
380AC
380CA
381AA
381CE
381CM
384CD
385AT
386AS
387AF
388AH
388AK
389AC
389AD
390AG
390CT
390CU
3906XB
390XX
392AH
392CL

Melina Kupisch

The status of the scope of delivery data shown is that of the previous day. Right to changes reserved

Description

MAN Media Truck Advanced radio, 12 V with seven-inch colour display and

preparation for navigation

SD card, navigation system, WHOLE OF EUROPE

DAB+ digital radio reception

Hands-free functionality 'Comfort' for two mobile phones (multi-function steering wheel

and Bluetooth®-capable)

MAN CameraView - preparation for rear-view camera (one camera)

AUX-IN/USB in the instrument panel

2 LED revolving beacons on cab roof, left and right
Revolving beacon, yellow

Stabiliser on both rear axles

Stabiliser for front axle

Reinforced shock absorber for front axle
Air dryer, heated

antifreeze effective down to -35 degrees
1 bunk with storage space (with aluminium frame).
Mattress for lower bunk

Bunk cover for bottom bunk

Without Mattress for upper bunk
Windscreen of laminated glass tinted
Door windows tinted

Cab rear wall without windows

All-roand curtain

Diagonal curtain

Safety belt display, driver’s side

Side windows tinted behind B-post
Mechanical lifting roof

Electric door window lifters for driver and co-driver
Roller blind for windscreen, mechanical
Sun shade in front of windscreen
handles left and right (on B-post)
handles left and right (on A-post)
Oddments tray in door armrest

cup holder in dashboard

1 pull-out drawer in centre of dashboard
without pigeon hole on rear wall

without oddment box

kerb mirror, right

EU front mirror on co-driver’s side
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Add/remove Code

392CzZ
392HA
400AH
401CY
401EL
404AP
405AC
405AK
405AR
407XX
411AF
417AC
434CH
434DB
44VCA
538AF
542DH
542FC
542KY
542NC
600AC
796BB
798BY
798LF
798RA
798WP

Description

Electrically heated and adjustable rear view mirror, heated wide-angle mirror
Mirror brackets for body width 2500-2600 mm width 2500 mm
mudflap front

synthetic mudguards, 3-part, with mud flaps

3-part synthetic mudguards for 2nd front axle

spray reducer

Bonding set, separate

hazard-warning sign

Hazard-warning lamp

Without jack

2 chocks

wheel bolt covers front

Smoking package

Interior design in Urban Concrete

Crankcase ventilation closed

Carpeted engine tunnel

National registration documentation Germany

anti-noise package 80 dB (92/97EEC)

Noise value corresponds to ECE51.03 Phase 2

Registration as N3 vehicle, (GVW > 12t)

Fittings for right-hand traffic

Conversion order to qualified MAN Truck & Bus SE converter from Central Sales

TUV acceptance (modification / CSR)
Height over cab, unloaded up to 4000 mm

Body mounting/conversion in acc. with Truck Request. TR number:

Modification not part of basic homologation (CoC); note national registration
requirements

Nationale Baugruppe

Nationale Subbaugruppe

DEA04
DEA19

MAN Fahrerjacke

Auslieferungspaket: Technische Einweisung im Servicestutzpunkt (nach
Aufbaufertigstellung)

DEDT3 DTCO personalisieren - Einfuigen der Halterdaten, Amt.. Kennzeichen etc.
DEPO1 Motor vehicle registration certificate
DETR2 Transportpauschale Schwere Reihe
Wheel
Front axle
2 x WA 385/55R22,5 LENK-NAH TL 160& K
Front axle 2

Melina Kupisch
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Add/remove Code Description

2 x WA 385/55R22,5 LENK-NAH TL 160& K
Rear axle

4 x WA 315/80R22,5 ANTR-S+G TL 154/150 K
Rear axle 2

4 x WA 315/80R22,5 ANTR-S+G TL 154/150 K

Colour
chassis
graphite black RAL 9011 matt - Water
wheels
White aluminium acrylic RAL 9006 - Normal
cab
Pure white RAL 9010 - Normal
Melina Kupisch 717
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