

Scope of delivery

600017569	Gross woight:	0 / 0
	•	0/0
TGS 35.470 8X4 BL	2. Front axle:	0/0
missing text (vehicle_type:	3. Front axle:	0/0
L41S SU 37	Leading axle:	0/0
In production	1. Rear axle:	0/0
3/4/20	2. Rear axle:	0/0
	Trailing axle:	0/0
	missing text (vehicle_type: L41S SU 37 In production	1. Front axle: TGS 35.470 8X4 BL 2. Front axle: missing text (vehicle_type: 3. Front axle: Leading axle: In production 1. Rear axle: 2. Rear axle:

Add/remove Code Description

Current scope of delivery

current ecope or denier,	
001AA	steering arrangement, left
005UW	Wheelbase 1795+4105+1350 mm
006EG	rear frame overhang 1050 mm
018V2	Engine D2676LF79 - 470 hp / 346 kW EURO6 SCR - 2,400 Nm C-R OBD-D
021HF	Gearbox software for road deployment (TipMatic PROFI Performance)
022QE	MAN TipMatic® 12 28 OD gearbox
023JD	Fuel tank 400l right and 35l AdBlue
025MG	front axle VOK-09/VOK-09, dropped
026EF	front springs parabolic 9,5 t
027AN	radiator and intercooler for up to 35 degrees ambient temperature
028MP	Rear springs, air, 2x11.5 t
029GC	Propshafts for high load profile
02AAG	Instrument panel km/h 'High-Line in colour'
030EE	steering wheel with height and inclination adjustment
032AB	MAN BrakeMatic (electronic brake system)
034NM	hypoid rear axle HYD-1370/HY-1350
035ET	Hypoid axle ratio i = 3.70
037AC	with differential lock in rear axle
038GH	disc wheels 10 hole 11.75-22.5 on 1st FA TL
038JH	disc wheels 10-hole11.75-22.5 on 2nd front axle TL
038PG	disc wheels 10-hole 9.00-22.5 on 1st RA TL
038RG	disc wheels 10-hole 9.00-22.5 on 2nd RA TL
038XT	without spare wheel

	fuel tank fitted
042EK	Digital tachograph DSRC; made by CONTI
050NF	L cab 2240mm wide, 2280mm long
052AC	Storage box accessible from inside and outside - flap unlocked from inside
058BA	seat coverings in standard quality
058NH	driver's seat, high-comfort, with air suspension
059NE	co-driver's seat static, with longitudinal, seat back and height adjustment
05NAE	front panel unlockable from inside
080AF	door interior panelling fabric
116AE	visco fan
118EK	Short mounting base (engine only)
118MA	EDC engine regulation
118TG	Engine operating temperature range, moderate climates
119EH	General PTO parameterisation
122J4	PTO NTX/10b with flange f=1.38 below
124AI	Fuel filter for fuels up to Cleanliness Class 21
124AW	Fuel pre-filter (oil separator/water trap) with mixing valve and water sensor
128EC	Pressure sensor for air spring bellows
142AD	Preparation of remote download data interface for digital tachograph
142AF	calibrate tachograph
150MC	Window cleaning set
150WR	Brushed aluminium insert on instrument panel
153EY	air auxiliary heater EBERSPÄCHER D4S
153KA	air conditioning system AC R134A without CFHC
159XS	without cab insulation NORDIC (against cold) for M, L and LX cab
194AD	opeator's manual in GERMAN
201AS	air intake raised with dry air filter
201FA	fine dust and pollen filter
203EK	connection for external engine speed control (ZDR)
203EU	Control module for external data exchange (customer-specific control module) with fleet management system interface 2.0 (FMS), body functionality
205CL	1-cylinder air compressor, 360 ccm with economy system
206BV	qUL: Exhaust system relocated
206KB	Exhaust on right with bottom outlet
208AL	regulated rocker arm brake (EVBec)
208EA	MAN PriTarder
210XX	Without flame-start/jump-start system
211FD	Single-disc clutch DBE 430

Code

Description

212AA	gearbox shift lock, pneumatic
227AC	rear axle breather upswept
230AH	rear underride guard, round
230ER	front underride guard
230FC	lateral guard
232HA	synthetic bumper with integrated airdam
236AF	cross member for trailer coupling
241AC	without platform mounting brackets
245XX	without spare wheel holder
256AF	steering wheel lock with immobiliser
256EA	emergency steering pump
258HA	anti-lock braking system (ABS)
258NA	ECAS air suspension
259CA	disc brake for front axle
259CB	disc brake for rear axle
262XX	without brake connection on frame end
265AF	Parking brake with pneumatic application of front wheel brakes
272FA	Entry lighting for driver and co-driver
280DC	qUL: Flat cab roof, straight, lowered by 190 mm, L cab
280EC	Fly mesh guard before radiator
280HD	Engine start/stop device under front panel
2800E	QRC: rear frame overhang
2800U	qUL: Offset battery box
283FS	Cab mounts on coil springs for 'L,LX ,XL,XLX,XXL' cab
28KSB	qUL: Fuel tank relocated
280AA	qUL: adjustment of sunblind in front of windscreen
280AG	qUL: adjustment of revolving beacon on cab roof
280AJ	Qualified conversion supplier: Adaptation of antenna for radio
280AN	Qualified conversion supplier: Adaptation of red/white interior lighting in cab roof
280AP	qUL: Adaptation of antenna for digital radio reception (DAB+)
280AT	Qualified conversion supplier: Adaptation of clearance lamps
280AU	Qualified conversion supplier: Adaptation of stowage compartment above windscreen
28QAB	qUL: AdBlue tank relocated
28QCK	Qualified conversion supplier: CO2 characteristic data for MAN Individual scope
28QDV	qUL: Compressed air tank offset
28QFE	qUL: Without vent flap in cab roof
28QGW	qUL: propshaft

Code

Description

28QKV	Qualified conversion supplier: Fuel pre-filter relocated
28QMD	Qualified conversion supplier: Applicable documents
28QPS	qUL: parametrisation for special-purpose vehicles
28QRA	qUL: Frame attachments
28ZAZ	qUL: Wheelbase
303AX	Lockable tank fastener - 1 u. ventilated for master key system
303CC	AdBlue lockable filler cap 1 pc.
309AA	Beam throw regulator
310EE	Halogen twin headlights H7 for right-hand traffic
310HQ	LED daytime driving lights (ECE R87-compliant)
310LH	Red/white interior lighting in cab roof
310PA	cable harness for taillights 1.5 m, delivered loose
311PE	Automatic lowering of the air suspension to rubber/metal buffer with residual pressure control
311PK	ECAS parameter entry with additional circuit for suppressing the automatic levelling suspension system
318AI	LED clearance lamps
318AK	lateral marker lights
319AR	reading lamp for driver
321EC	Central locking
324AC	Two-tone horn,electric
325AA	MAN Tronic (on-board computer)
325EA	Language 1 'German' for display in instrument panel
325HB	provision for toll recording system 'TollCollect'onboard unit (dashboard fitting)mat.provided and owned by TC
326FZ	Socket in cab 12V 2-pole and 24V 2-pole
326XY	Without 12/24 V socket on end of frame
327AF	Battery main switch, mechanical
329CT	Two 12-V 175-Ah batteries
329ER	Battery box up to 175 Ah
329HC	Maintenance sign for batteries - 'maintenance-free'
331AB	Basic alternator
339FP	Display on the dashboard for operating data
345AS	Maximum electronic speed limitation 90 km/h
345EA	Cruise control
346CA	charging pressure indicator
350AB	MAN sound system
350IW	Connectivity Board module (RIO Box)
350JE	Video function via USB/SD interface
350JM	MAN media package Navigation

Code

Description

Melina Kupisch 4 / 7 2/11/21

	MANIA P. T. J. A. L. C. L. C. A. C. V. C.
350NP	MAN Media Truck Advanced radio, 12 V with seven-inch colour display and preparation for navigation
3500R	SD card, navigation system, WHOLE OF EUROPE
350PB	DAB+ digital radio reception
350TQ	Hands-free functionality 'Comfort' for two mobile phones (multi-function steering wheel and Bluetooth®-capable)
351ME	MAN CameraView - preparation for rear-view camera (one camera)
351US	AUX-IN/USB in the instrument panel
352DX	2 LED revolving beacons on cab roof, left and right
352WS	Revolving beacon, yellow
362AH	Stabiliser on both rear axles
363AA	Stabiliser for front axle
366CA	Reinforced shock absorber for front axle
370CR	Air dryer, heated
373AE	antifreeze effective down to -35 degrees
376FA	1 bunk with storage space (with aluminium frame).
376HA	Mattress for lower bunk
376KA	Bunk cover for bottom bunk
376XK	Without Mattress for upper bunk
380AC	Windscreen of laminated glass tinted
380CA	Door windows tinted
381AA	Cab rear wall without windows
381CE	All-roand curtain
381CM	Diagonal curtain
384CD	Safety belt display, driver's side
385AT	Side windows tinted behind B-post
386AS	Mechanical lifting roof
387AF	Electric door window lifters for driver and co-driver
388AH	Roller blind for windscreen, mechanical
388AK	Sun shade in front of windscreen
389AC	handles left and right (on B-post)
389AD	handles left and right (on A-post)
390AG	Oddments tray in door armrest
390CT	cup holder in dashboard
390CU	1 pull-out drawer in centre of dashboard
390XB	without pigeon hole on rear wall
390XX	without oddment box
392AH	kerb mirror, right
392CL	EU front mirror on co-driver's side

Code

Description

Add/remove	Code	Description
	392CZ	Electrically heated and adjustable rear view mirror, heated wide-angle mirror
	392HA	Mirror brackets for body width 2500-2600 mm width 2500 mm
	400AH	mudflap front
	401CY	synthetic mudguards, 3-part, with mud flaps
	401EL	3-part synthetic mudguards for 2nd front axle
	404AP	spray reducer
	405AC	Bonding set, separate
	405AK	-
	405AR	Hazard-warning lamp
	407XX	Without jack
	411AF	2 chocks
	417AC	wheel bolt covers front
	434CH	Smoking package
	434DB	Interior design in Urban Concrete
	44VCA	Crankcase ventilation closed
	538AF	Carpeted engine tunnel
	542DH	National registration documentation Germany
	542FC	anti-noise package 80 dB (92/97EEC)
	542KY	Noise value corresponds to ECE51.03 Phase 2
	542NC	Registration as N3 vehicle, (GVW > 12t)
	600AC	Fittings for right-hand traffic
	796BB	Conversion order to qualified MAN Truck & Bus SE converter from Central Sales
	798BY	TÜV acceptance (modification / CSR)
	798LF	Height over cab, unloaded up to 4000 mm
	798RA	Body mounting/conversion in acc. with Truck Request. TR number:
	798WP	Modification not part of basic homologation (CoC); note national registration requirements
	Nationale Ba	augruppe
	Nationa	ale Subbaugruppe
	DEA04	MAN Fahrerjacke
	DEA19	Auslieferungspaket: Technische Einweisung im Servicestützpunkt (nach Aufbaufertigstellung)
	DEDT3	DTCO personalisieren - Einfügen der Halterdaten, Amt Kennzeichen etc.
	DEP01	Motor vehicle registration certificate
	DETR2	Transportpauschale Schwere Reihe
	Wheel	
	Front a	xle
		2 x WA 385/55R22,5 LENK-NAH TL 160& K

Front axle 2

2 x WA 385/55R22,5 LENK-NAH TL 160& K

Rear axle

4 x WA 315/80R22,5 ANTR-S+G TL 154/150 K

Rear axle 2

4 x WA 315/80R22,5 ANTR-S+G TL 154/150 K

Colour

chassis

graphite black RAL 9011 matt - Water

wheels

White aluminium acrylic RAL 9006 - Normal

cab

Pure white RAL 9010 - Normal